
Ninth Judicial Circuit List of Qualified Arbitrators 
For further information please refer to Administrative Order 2020-26-02 which can be found on the Ninth Judicial Circuit’s website at  

https://ninthcircuit.org/sites/default/files/AO2020-26-02.pdf  

Last Name  First Name  Phone Number  Email  
Abraham Peter E.  305-374-0042 biscaynemediation@gmail.com  

Pate Alan. S  321-282-3572 alan@florida-mediate.com  

Bagga Rishi  407-900-1122 rishi@ggrouplaw.com  

Blackwell  Alice 407-205-2939 ablackwell@loseylaw.com 

Breslin  Jason  407-992-3573 jbreslin@dsklawgroup.com  / jalmodovar@dsklawgroup.com   
Carter Michael A.  407-296-5896 AttorneyMichaelACarter@yahoo.com 

Dunlap  Eric  321-230-3088 DunlapMediation@gmail.com  

Etzler Mary Ann  407-906-8885 maryann@etzlerlawfirm.com 

Faruqui Mohammad 951-641-2220 mohammad@aerolawoffices.com  / assistant@aerolawoffices.com  
Foley  Christy  407-739-8258 CFoley@EMediationServices.com 

George * Joseph L.  904-553-2540 blushinfo@yahoo.com 

Giannetto * Dianne  321-289-3049 Dianne@Giannettolaw.com  

Green * Lloyd  407-590-1717 lloydsgreen@gmail.com  

Green  Melvia  813-220-1005 melviabgreen@gmail.com  

Groover Claramargaret H.  407-808-7656 chgroover@grooveradr.com  

Jernigan A. Michelle  407-661-1123 mjernigan@uww-adr.com 

Keiner  Jeffrey D.  407-843-8880  jeffrey.keiner@gray-robinson.com  

Kevlin Anne 727-404-4855 anne@kevlinmediation.com 

Kobert Roy S.  407-244-5602 roy@kobertmediation.com 

Kolin Lawrence H.  407-661-1123 lkolin@uww-adr.com  

Labertew Karl W.  321-422-1886 karl@labertewresolutions.com  

Lauten Fred  407-432-6124 fred@lauten.us /  flauten@uww-adr.com 

Leonardo Giselle  954-728-9026 gleonardo@gl-legal.com  

McCoy  Richard  813-229-4393 mmcoy@carltonfields.com 
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McMullen Sheldon D.  813-992-2889 sdm@sdmlawfirm.com  

Moore  * Carolyn  954-494-6240 carolynmnha@gmail.com 

Nazario  *Yanira  407-226-3653 vonacbusiness@gmail.com 

Overstreet Johnson                   Kelly  850-900-3080 kelly@overstreetjohnson.com 

Persad  Teeluck  407-647-7887 attorneypersad@cplspa.com 

Pratt Kenrick  407-796-1529 KenrickPratt@mymagilaw.com  

Romaguera Raul  561-310-5793  RR@Romagueralaw.com  

Saidenstat Jeffrey 561-500-7000  jeff@mediationservicespa.com  

Salzman  Gary  407-425-9566 gsalzman@orlandolaw.net  

Schofield Ralph  863-398-6183  Ralph.schofield@gmail.com  

Scornik Esteban 407-481-9300 esteban@vasko.net  

Stewart  Alan D.  813-820-5000 alan@stewart-mediations.com  

Stockham Donna DeVaney  813-867-4455 dstockham@stockhamlawgroup.com 

Toner Scott  352-610-4488 Schedule@NatureCoastMediation.com 

Walton  Robert  813-842-2800 robert@waltonarbmediation.com 

Weinberg-Beck Denise 818-445-3208 deniseweinberg@aol.com  

Whitehead  Joseph  352-346-6546  Joew4653@yahoo.com  

Williams  Kenneth  407-795-5706 klwilliams@apexjusticelaw.com 

Zeini Abdelrahman 407-381-2505 abdelz@zeinilaw.com 

 

 

*Qualified to serve upon written agreement of all parties pursuant to Rule 11.010, Florida Rules for Court-Appointed Arbitrators. 
 

Updated 10/3/2025 
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